To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10 22002 1. Shinji SUZUKI 10 22002 2) Sayu YAMADA 10 22002 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes I No Name: Ushiodenki Kabushiki Kaisha 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes I No Street Address: 19 th Floor, Asahitokai Buildin 6.1, Ohtemachi 2-chome City: Chiyoda-ku State: Tokyo 0 Other Country: JAPAN Postal Code: 100 Additional name(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1) C 1, 2002; 2) October 1, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) I O 274992 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents invol Attorney Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit accourt number: Internal Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive, 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive, 19-2380 (740145-247) <th>Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1022616</th> <th></th>	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1022616			
1. Name of conveying party(iss): 10 2. Name and address of receiving party(iss): 1) Shinji SUZUKI 10 2. Name and address of receiving party(iss): 2) Sayu YAMADA 10 2. Name and address of receiving party(iss): Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached? □ Yes IB NC 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Image: □ Merger Image: ○ Change of Name Image: □ Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Image: Image: □ Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name Image: □ Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes Image<	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy there		
1) Shinji SUZUKI 10 2.2 0.2 2) Sayu YAMADA 10 2.2 0.2 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? 1 Yes IN Name: Ushiodenki Kabushiki Kaisha 3. Nature of conveying conveying party(ics) attached? 1 Yes IN Name: Ushiodenki Kabushiki Kaisha 3. Nature of conveyance: Immerial Merger Street Address: 19 th Floor, Asahitokai Buildin 6.1, Ohtemachi 2-chome City: Chivoda-ku State: Tokyo Zip: Country: JAPAN Postal Code: 100 10.1 Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes IN 11.1 Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1) (10.2 A. Patent Application No.(s) I. Patent Application No.(s) 10.2 Additional numbers attached? Yes INO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents invol concerning documents should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) S40.00 II Enclosed 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
2) Guy Hinn Diff Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Ansaignment [] Assignment [] Charge of Name [] Assignment [] Charge of Name [] Other [] Charge of Name [] Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? [] Yes [] No Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? [] Yes [] No [] A Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1) (] [] A DTH 4992 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: David S. Safran [] Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: S180 Greensboro Drive, Street Address: S180 Greensboro Drive, City: McLean State: VA Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached co true copy of the originind documen	1) Shinji SUZUKI $[0 22 09$	Name: Ushiodenki Kabushiki Kaisha		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? □ Yes □ No Street Address: 19th Floor, Asahitokai Building 6-1, Ohtermachi 2-chome 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Change of Name □ Other Change of Name Change of Name □ Other Change of Name Change of Name □ Other Change of Name Change of Name □ Assignment □ herger Change of Name □ Other Country: JAPAN Postal Code: 100 Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Ves □ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) I (0 2 7 14 99 2) Additional numbers attached? Ves □ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents invol concerspondence Attorney Name: David S. Safran Enclosed □ Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Enclosed □ Internal Address: S180 Greensboro Drive, 19-2380 (740145-247) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accourt number: Type: Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. Dothe best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached co tru	2) Sayu TAMADA	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Assignment Change of Name Other Change of Name Other Change of Name Current () Agreement Change of Name Other Change of Name Execution Date: 1) and 2) October 1, 2002 Current': <u>JAPAN</u> Postal Code: 100 Additional number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1) C 1, 2002; 2) October 1, 2002 A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) IC 2744992 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents invol 6. Note and address: Suite 800 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Sile Greensboro Drive, 19-2380 (740145-247) City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. October 22, 2002 To the best of my knowledge and belief; the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached co true copy of the original document. October 22, 2002 9. Statement and signature. Signature October 22, 2002 1				
Bestgmment Image of Name Other Change of Name Other Change of Name Other Change of Name Deter Change of Name Deter Change of Name Deter Change of Name Country: JAPAN Postal Code: 100 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves IB 1 Application number(s) or patent number(s); B. Patent No.(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1) (1, 2002; 2) October 1, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) IO 274 992 Additional numbers attached? Attorney Name: David S. Safran 6. Total number of applications and patents invol Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Site 800 Internal Address: Site 800 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Site 0 Greensboro Drive, 19-2380 (740145-247) City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. October 22, 2002 David S. Safran Signature October 22, 2002 Total number of pages including cover sheet information is trace and correct and any at		Street Address: 10 th Floor, Asabitokai Building		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	🗵 Assignment 🛛 Merger			
Execution Date: 1) and 2) October 1, 2002 Country: JAPAN Postal Code: 100 Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Ves Is 1 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1) (1, 2002; 2) October 1, 2002 B. Patent No.(s) 4. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10 274 992 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents invol concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) S4000 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Suite 800 S. Deposit account number: Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive, City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102 Internal Address of pay knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached co true copy of the original document. David S. Safran David S. Safran October 22, 2002 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached co true copy of the original document. David S. Safran October 22, 2002 CERTIFICATE OF MALING Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 02 CERTIFICATE OF MALING Name of Person Signing Name				
Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes IS Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes IS Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes IS If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1) C 1, 2002; 2) October 1, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) IO 2744 99.2 Additional numbers strached? Yes INO S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents invol concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Safran Street Address: Safran Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive, 19-2380 (740145-247) City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a David S. Safran Do NOT USE THIS SPACE October 22, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Thee	□ Other			
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1) (1, 2002; 2) October 1, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) IO 274 992 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: David S. Safran Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Suite 800 Street Address: Sli80 Greensboro Drive, City: McLeanState: VAZip: 22102 B. Deposit account number: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached co true copy of the original document. David S. Safran	Execution Date: 1) and 2) October 1, 2002	Country: JAPAN Postal Code: 100		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1) 1, 2002; 2) October 1, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) IO 274 992 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: David S. Safran Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Suite 800 Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive, City: McLeanState: VAZip: 22102 OD NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached co true copy of the original document. David S. Safran Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached co true copy of the original document. David S. Safran		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🗷 No		
1, 2002; 2) October 1, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) IC 274 992 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: David S. Safran Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Suite 800 Street Address: Sli80 Greensboro Drive, City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached co true copy of the original document. David S. Safran Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 02 Centre Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents invol Attorney Name: David S. Safran 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		blication, the execution date of the application is: <u>1) Oc</u>		
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents invol concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: David S. Safran 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: David S. Safran Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Suite 800 Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive, City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102 City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102 City of the original document. Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached co true copy of the original document. David S. Safran Name October 22, 2002 City: the this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Potal Service with sufficient potage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Co for Patents, Washington, DC 20231, on Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC. 20231 	10274992 Additional numbers a	attached? 🗆 Yes 🗖 No		
concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: David S. Safran Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Suite 800 Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive, City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit as Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached contrue copy of the original document. David S. Safran David S. Safran Name CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Internet, Washington, DC 20231, on Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Cormissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC. 20231				
Attorney Name: David S. Safran Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Suite 800 Street Address: Suite 800 Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive, City: McLean State: VA Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive, City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102 ON ONT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached contrue copy of the original document. David S. Safran Name of Person Signing CERTIFICATE OF MAILING CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC. 20231				
Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Suite 800 Street Address: Suite 800 Street Address: Site 800 Street Address: Site 22102 City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached contrue copy of the original document. David S. Safran October 22, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 02 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	Attended New Devid C. Cofeen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address: Suite 800 Street Address: Site 800 Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive, City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit action of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached contrue copy of the original document. David S. Safran October 22, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Contruct Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231. Name.	Attorney Name: David S. Saltan	Enclosed		
Internal Address: Suite 800 Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 19-2380 (740145-247) City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached contrue copy of the original document. David S. Safran October 22, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature October 22, 2002 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Intereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Co Name Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Name	Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP			
8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive, City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached co true copy of the original document. David S. Safran Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 02 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Co Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	Internal Address: Suite 800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
19-2380 (740143-247) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit at the duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit at the duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit at the duplicate copy of the original document. David S. Safran October 22, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature CERTIFICATE OF MAILING CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Co for Patents, Washington, DC 20231, on Name Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Coromissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Name	Internal Address. Stile 660	8. Deposit account number:		
City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit as DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached contrue copy of the original document.	Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive,	19-2380 (740145-247)		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached contrue copy of the original document. David S. Safran Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 02 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Cofor Patents, Washington, DC 20231, on Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC. 20231	City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached contrue copy of the original document. David S. Safran October 22, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature October 22, 2002 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 02 Date CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Cofor Patents, Washington, DC 20231, on Name: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Yashington, D.C. 20231	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE		
true copy of the original document. David S. Safran October 22, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature October 22, 2002 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 02 Date CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Cofor Patents, Washington, DC 20231, on Name: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	9. Statement and signature.			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 02 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Correspondence, Washington, DC 20231, on Name: Name: Name: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Name:		information is true and correct and any attached copy		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 02 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Co for Patents, Washington, DC 20231, on				
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Co for Patents, Washington, DC 20231, on	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Co for Patents, Washington, DC 20231, on	Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 02		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States			
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		Name		
Washington, D.C. 20231				
	Commissioner of Patents & Tr			

NVA243887.1

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to Ushiodenki Kabuahiki Kaisha

of 19th Floor, Asabitokai Building, 6-1, Ohtemachi 2-chome, Chivoda-ku, 100 Tokye, Japan

its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

A PROCESS FOR TESTING OF FLUOPHORS AND DEVICE FOR CARRYING OUT THE PROCESS

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, executed on even date herewith and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said <u>Ushindenki Kabushiki Kaisha</u>, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full and of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or relasue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignce;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Ushiodenki Kabushiki Kaisha

			(Full Name)	(Signature)	^
۱.	Date Oce. 1. 2002	Inventor S	Inti SUZUKI	Aimp	Sugal
	Residence Same as Post Office A	ddress	Citizenship Japan		
	Post Office Address 804, 1-19-1	5. Shinyokoha	me, Kouhoku-ku, Yokoh	ama-shi, Kenagawa-	ken, Japan
2	Dave Orr. 1. 2002	Inventor Sa	VU YAMADA	Sama 1	amada
	Residence Same as Post Office A	ddress	Citizenship Japan		
	Past Office Address 205. 1-18-12	. Chuourinke	n. Yameto-shi. Kanagawa	-kep, Japan	
3.	Date	Inventor			······
	Residence Same as Post Office /	ddress	Citizenship		
•	Post Office Address			···_	
4.	Dato	Inventor			
	Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship				
	Post Office Address				
Wi	t <u>ncss(</u> es)				
(A)	D	1)	2	!)	
		3))	·

NVA243387.1